

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Cheddar & Chilli 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millenium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, UK, BD20 6RB			
Ingredients		<p>Ingredients: Wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (milk, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), oatmeal, water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley). Suitable for vegetarians.</p>			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1948	Energy (Kcal)	466		
Fat	27	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	3	Protein	12.6	Salt	2.09
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Tree Cranberry Crunch Biscuits 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Rolled Oats , Sweetened Dried Cranberries (4%) (Cranberries (55%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Free Range Pasteurised Egg , Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2244	Energy (Kcal)	537		
Fat	28.2	of which Saturates	9.1		
Carbohydrate	64.3	of which sugars	25.2		
Fibre	3.0	Protein	5.0	Salt	1.04
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		The Secret Truffletier Foiled Milk Chocolate Buttons in Stick Pack 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE			
Ingredients		sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2336	Energy (Kcal)	558		
Fat	34.8	of which Saturates	21.1		
Carbohydrate	53.3	of which sugars	52.3		
Fibre	2.5	Protein	6.8	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Loaf with Gold Leaf & Sparkle Berries			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified wheat flour (wheat , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (8%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (2.5%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: sulphur dioxide), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soya lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, iron oxide, shellac), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1585	Energy (Kcal)	379		
Fat	17.8	of which Saturates	7.3		
Carbohydrate	50.3	of which sugars	28.9		
Fibre		Protein	5.4	Salt	0.4
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans		No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No	
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Christmas Nuts (75g Jars with Red Dotty Labels)			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF			
Ingredients		62.4% Peanuts , 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% Sesame Seeds, 1.7% Sweet Chilli Seasoning: Sugar, Salt, Dried Soy Sauce (Contains: Soy Beans , Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Honey, Salt. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. 20% Giant Chilli Corn: 83% Corn, 12% Sunflower Oil, 2% Salt, 2% Chilli Seasoning (maltodextrin, herbs, spices, dried tomato powder, salt), Paprika Oil			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Various; Manufacture: UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place.			
Instructions for use		Eat as a snack anytime.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2224	Energy (Kcal)	536		
Fat	35.4	of which Saturates	6.3		
Carbohydrate	34.4	of which sugars	13.9		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	18.7	Salt	1.3
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		MontGras Aura Sauvignon Blanc 37.5cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Mont Gras, Camino Isla de Yaquil s/n, Palmilla, Santa Cruz, Chile			
Supplier Name and Address		North South Wines, North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS			
Ingredients		n/a Contains Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Chile			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool dark place			
Instructions for use		-			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	314	Energy (Kcal)	75		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.16	of which sugars	0.16		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		MontGras Aura Cabernet Sauvignon 37.5cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Mont Gras, Camino Isla de Yaquil s/n, Palmilla, Santa Cruz, Chile			
Supplier Name and Address		North South Wines, North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, West Drayton, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS			
Ingredients		Cabernet Sauvignon grapes Contains Sulphites			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Chile			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool dark place			
Instructions for use		-			
Alcoholic Strength		13			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	284	Energy (Kcal)	68		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				